ISSN 1859-1531 - THE UNIVERSITY OF DANANG - JOURNAL OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, VOL. 23, NO. 10C, 2025 57
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS OF
FULL-SCALE CONCRETE FILLED STEEL TUBULAR COLUMNS
Hao Dinh Phan, Ve Van Thi, Tuan Cao Le*, Luan Hung Tran
The University of Danang – University of Science and Technology, Vietnam
*Corresponding author: lctuan@dut.udn.vn
(Received: May 02, 2025; Revised: June 10, 2025; Accepted: June 23, 2025)
DOI: 10.31130/ud-jst.2025.23(10C).666E

conditions and material strengths. The results and
corresponding discussions are provided in detail in the
following section.
Table 1. A matrix of CFST column specimens
Specimen
H
(mm)
D
(mm)
t
(mm)
fs
(MPa)
f’c
 (MPa)
C-CFE-620-80 1764 504 12 620 80
C-CFE-620-90 1764 504 12 620 90
C-CFE-620-100 1764 504 12 620 100
C-CFE-655-80 1764 504 12 655 80
C-CFE-655-90 1764 504 12 655 90
C-CFE-655-100 1764 504 12 655 100
C-CFE-690-80 1764 504 12 690 80
C-CFE-690-90 1764 504 12 690 90
C-CFE-690-100 1764 504 12 690 100
C-CFC-620-80 1764 504 12 620 80
C-CFC-620-90 1764 504 12 620 90
C-CFC-620-100 1764 504 12 620 100
C-CFC-655-80 1764 504 12 655 80
C-CFC-655-90 1764 504 12 655 90
C-CFC-655-100 1764 504 12 655 100
C-CFC-690-80 1764 504 12 690 80
C-CFC-690-90 1764 504 12 690 90
C-CFC-690-100 1764 504 12 690 100
3. Results and discussions
3.1. Nominal compressive strengths
As previously described, full-scale circular CFST
columns with varying material strengths were simulated in